Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 9c 10/09/20
Metal Alloy Chip Resistor
SMT Shunt Type
MLRS Series
FEATURE
 Operation Temperature: -65~+170°C
 High precision current sensing and voltage division
 Low-Resistance and TCR
 Excellent Anti-Surge Capability
 AEC-Q200 qualified
 Applications: Power modules, High current Power Supply, Measuring
instrument, Battery management system, Automotive
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series MLRS Metal Alloy Chip Resistor Shunt Type SMT
(2) Size Code 2512 2512: 3.2x1.6x 1.2mm 1206, 3920, 5930
(3) Rated Power 6 6: 6W  B:2.5W, 2:2W; 5:5W; 8:8W; 12:12W; 15:15W
(4) Resistance M30 M30: 0.30 mΩ M30: 0.30mΩ ~ 05M: 5mΩ
(5) Tolerance F F:±1% G: ±2%, J: ±5%
DIMENSIONS AND LAND PATTERN RECOMMENDATION
Size
Resistance
(mR)
L
± 0.30
W
± 0.30
H
± 0.15
T
± 0.15
A
C
Max
P
± 0.10
a  b  i
1206 0.30~ 1.00 3.20 1.65
See
Table
Below
See
Table
Below
0.80±0.2 - - 2.10 1.80 1.40
2512 0.30~ 5.00 6.50 3.25 0.90±0.2 0.40 0.35 1.80 3.40 3.80
3920 0.20~ 5.00 10.20 5.20 1.80±0.3 0.60 0.50 2.70 6.20 5.60
5930 0.20~ 3.00 15.00 7.75 4.20±0.2 1.00 0.50 5.20 8.75 5.60
                                                Unit: mm
MLRS 2512 6 M30 F
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 9c 10/09/20
Metal Alloy Chip Resistor
SMT Shunt Type
MLRS Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Size
Resistance
F(1%),G(2%),J(5%)
Power
Rating at
70°C
T.CR.
Max.
Rating
Current
Max
Overload
Current
H
± 0.15
T
± 0.15 Material
(mΩ) (W)  (ppm/℃) (A) (A) (mm) (mm)
1206
0.30 2 ≤±300 81.60 182.57 1.2 - MnCuSn
0.50 2 ≤±200 63.24 141.42 0.9 - MnCuSn
1.00 2 ≤±150 44.72 100.00 0.9 - MnCu
2512
0.25 6 ≤±200 154.42 346.41 1.35 1.00 MnCuSn
0.30 6 ≤±150 141.42 316.22 1.17 0.82 MnCuSn
0.50 6 ≤±115 109.54 244.94 1.07 0.72 MnCu